734 |

Annex 01 -List of Participants

ICES WGWIDE REPORT 2014

Working Group on Widely Distributed Stocks (WGWIDE)

26 August — 01 September 2014

Name Address Phone/Fax Email

Katja Enberg Institute of Marine Phone +47 4100  katja.enberg@imr.no
R h

(Chair) esearc 6368

P.O. Box 1870
N-5817 Bergen

Norway
Thomas Brunel Wageningen IMARES Phone +31 317 thomas.brunel@wur.nl
P.O. Box 68 487 161
NL-1970 AB IJmuiden Fax +31
Netherlands
Andrew Campbell =~ Marine Institute Phone +353 91 andrew.campbell@marine.ie
Rinville 387200
Oranmore Fax +353 91 387
Co. Galway 201
Ireland
Pablo Carrera Instituto Espafiol de Phone +34 pablo.carrera@vi.ieo.es
Oceanografia 492111
Centro Oceanografico Fax +34 34 986
de Vigo 492351
P.O. Box 1552
E-36200 Vigo
(Pontevedra)
Spain
Gersom Costas Instituto Espariol de Phone +34 986 gersom.costas@vi.ieo.es
Oceanografia Centro 492111
Oceanografico de Vigo  Fax +34 986
P.O. Box 1552 492351
E-36200 Vigo
(Pontevedra)
Spain
Patricia Gongalves  Patricia Gongalves patricia@ipma.pt
IPMA
Avenida de Brasilia
1449-006 Lisbon
Portugal
Asta Marine Research Fax:+354- asta@hafro.is
Gudmundsdottir Institute 5752001
Skulagata 4 Tel: +354-
5752000

IS-121 Reykjavik
Iceland




ICES WGWIDE REPORT 2014

| 735

Emma Hatfield Marine Scotland Phone +44 1224  e.hatfield@marlab.ac.uk
Science 295434
Marine Laboratory Fax +44 1224
375 Victoria Road 295511
Aberdeen AB11 9DB
United Kingdom
Eydna i Homrum Faroe Marine Research ~ Phone +298 eydnap@hav.fo
Institute 353900
P.O. Box 3051 Fax +298 353901
FO-110 Térshavn
Faroe Islands
Age Hoines Institute of Marine Phone +47 55 Aageh@imr.no
Research 238 674
P.O. Box 1870 Fax +47 55 238
N-5817 Bergen 687
Norway
Jan Arge Jacobsen Faroe Marine Research ~ Phone +298 janarge@hav.fo
Institute 353900
P.O. Box 3051 Fax +298 353901
FO-110 Térshavn
Faroe Islands
Maxim Rybakov Knipovich Polar Phone +7 (8152)  fisher@pinro.ru
Research Institute of 4734 24

Marine Fisheries and
Oceanography(PINRO)
6 Knipovitch Street
183038 Murmansk

Russian Federation

Fax +47 789 10
518

Manolo Meixide Instituto Espafiol de Phone +34 986 manolo.meixide@vi.ieo.es
Oceanografia Centro 492111
Oceanografico de Vigo  Fax +34 986
P.O. Box 1552 492351
E-36200 Vigo
(Pontevedra)
Spain
David Miller Wageningen IMARES Phone +31 3174-  David.miller@wur.nl
P.O. Box 68 85369
NL-1970 AB IJmuiden
Netherlands
Cormac Nolan Marine Institute Phone +353 91 Cormac.nolan@marine.ie
Rinville 387200
Oranmore Fax +353 91 387
Co. Galway 201
Ireland

Leif Nottestad

Institute of Marine

Research

P.O. Box 1870
N-5817 Bergen
Norway

leif noettestad@imr.no



mailto:e.hatfield@marlab

736 |

ICES WGWIDE REPORT 2014

Anna Olafsdottir

Faroe Marine Research
Institute

P.O. Box 3051
110 Torshavn

Faroe Islands

Phone +298-
353900

Fax +298

annao@hav.fo

Gudmundur J.
Oskarsson

Marine Research
Institute

Skulagata 4
IS-121 Reykjavik
Iceland

Tel: +354-
5752000
Fax :+354-
5752001

gjos@hafro.is

Mark Payne

DTU Aqua - National
Institute of Aquatic

Resources
Charlottenlund Slot
Jeegersborg Alle 1
2920 Charlottenlund

Denmark

Tel: +45 35 88 34
22

mpay@aqua.dtu.dk

Alexander Pronyuk

Knipovich Polar
Research Institute of
Marine Fisheries and
Oceanography(PINRO)

Russian Federation

Phone +7

Fax +7

pronuk@pinro.ru

Beatriz Roel

Centre for
Environment, Fisheries
and Aquaculture
Science (CEFAS)
Lowestoft Laboratory
Pakefield Road

NR33 OHT Lowestoft
Suffolk

United Kingdom

Phone +44 1 502
52 4358

Fax +44 1502
524 511

beatriz.roel@cefas.co.uk

Are Salthaug

Institute of Marine
Research

P.O. Box 1870
N-5817 Bergen

Norway

are.salthaug@imr.no

Sonia Sanchez

AZTI Tecnalia

Herrera Kaia,
Portualdea z/g E-20110
Pasaia, Gipuzkoa

T. +34 667

174 481

Fax. +34 94 657
2555

ssanchez@azti.es

Spain
Claus Sparrevohn
Erling Kare Institute of Marine Phone +47 55 erling.stenevik@imr.no
Stenevik Research 238 674

P.O. Box 1870 Fax +47 55 238

N-5817 Bergen 687

Norway
Nikolay AtlantNIRO Phone +7 4012 timoshenko@atlant.baltnet.ru
Timoshenko 5 Dmltry Donskogo 925554

Street Fax +7 4012

219997

RU-236022 Kaliningrad

Russian Federation




ICES WGWIDE REPORT 2014 | 737

Ivan Tretyakov Knipovich Polar Phone +7 tis@pinro.ru
Research Institute of 8152472469
Marine Fisheries and Fax +7
Oceanography(PINRO)
6 Knipovitch Street
183038 Murmansk
Russian Federation
Jens Ulleweit Johann Heinrich von Phone +49 40 jens.ulleweit@ti.bund.de
Thiinen-Institute, 3890 5217
Institute of Sea Fax +49 40 3890
Fisheries 5263
Palmaille 9
D-22767 Hamburg
Germany
Dmitry A. Vasilyev  Russian Federal Phone +7 499 dvasilyev@vniro.ru
Research Institute of 264 9078 ponchik1961@mail.ru
Fisheries & Fax +7 499 264
Oceanography 9187
17 Verkhne
Krasnoselskaya

RU-107140 Moscow
Russian Federation

Morten Vinther The National Institute Phone +4533 96 mv@aqua.dtu.dk
of Aquatic Resources 3350

Section for Fisheries Fax +45 33 96 33
Advice 33
Charlottenlund Slot,

Jeegersborg Alle 1

DK-2920
Charlottenlund

Denmark

Nicola Walker Centre for Environment Phone +44 1502 nicola.walker@cefas.co.uk
Fisheries and 52 4450
Aquaculture Science
(CEFAS)

Lowestoft Laboratory
Pakefield Road

NR33 OHT Lowestoft
Suffolk

United Kingdom



mailto:dvasilyev@vniro.ru
mailto:ponchik1961@mail.ru

	Annex 01 –List of Participants

